

## **Project Management Unit, Tripura JICA Project**

(Project for Sustainable Catchment Forest Management in Tripura)
Prakriti Bhawan, Gandhigram, West Tripura 799012

Phone: +91-3812397022, e-mail: <a href="mailto:tripurajica@gmail.com">tripurajica@gmail.com</a>, Website: jica.tripura.gov.in



## **CANCELLATION OF TENDER**

As per the recommendation of Tender Opening and Evaluation Audit Committee formed vide notification No.F.6-1(4)/JICA/SCATFORM/Audit/2023/8088-8093 dated 28-08-2023 for the opening & evaluation of Tender for Annual Auditing of the Accounts of JFMCs, the Notice inviting expression of Interest for Annual Auditing of Accounts of JFMC formed under Tripura JICA (SCATFORM) Project for the FY 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022-23 vide notification no. F.6-1(4)/JICA/SCATFORM/Audit/2023/6928-934 dated 31-07-2023 are hereby cancelled.

Sd/-

(Shri C.L. Das, IFS) Chief Executive Officer & Project Director Tripura JICA Project (SCATFORM)

## Copy to:-

- 1. The PS to PCCF & HoFF, Tripura for kind information to PCCF & HoFF, Tripura.
- 2. The PS to CEO & PD, Tripura JICA (SCTAFORM) Project for kind information of CEO & PD, Tripura JICA (SCTAFORM) Project.
- 3. Program Manager Audit Tripura JICA (SCATFFORM) Project.
- 4. MIS officer to display the EOI in the website of Tripura JICA Project website <a href="https://jica.tripura.gov.in/">https://jica.tripura.gov.in/</a>
- 5. IC GIS LAB, Tripura Forest department with a request to upload in the department website.
- 6. CO Tripura JICA Project for needful action.
- 7. IC Store Section of Tripura JICA (SCTAFORM) Project for displaying in the Notice Board of Tripura JICA(SCTFAORM)

Dr. Wangdup Bhutia, IFS
Director -Administration, Finance & Audit
Tripura JICA (SCATFORM) Project